     PCN#:  PCN220008
                                          Product Change Notice (PCN)
Subject:  Metal Change and Fab Location Transfer
Publication Date: 3/23/2022
Effective Date: 6/23/2022
Revision Description:
Original revision
Description of Change:

  2
■ Line 1: Y = last digit of the year, BA = sequential letters for traceability purposes
■ Line 2: Pin 1 dot, 2 = F2950 part number code
12. Ordering Information
Part Number Package Description MSL Rating Carrier Type Temperature Range
F2950NEGK
1.5mm x 1.5mm x
0.55mm NEG6 DFN
MSL1 Cut Tape
-40°C to +105°C
F2950NEGK8 MSL1 Reel
F2950EVBI Evaluation Board
13. Revision History
Revision Date Description
1.01 Mar 9, 2022 Updated the IIP2 specifications.
1.00 Aug 8, 2017 Initial release.
Page 19 of 19
	F2950-Datasheet-20220309.pdf
	1. Pin Information
	1.1 Pin Assignments
	1.2 Pin Descriptions
	2. Specifications
	2.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings
	2.2 ESD Ratings
	2.3 Recommended Operating Conditions
	2.4 Thermal Specifications
	2.5 Electrical Specifications
	3. Typical Operating Conditions (TOCs)
	4. Typical Performance Characteristics [1]
	5. Typical Performance Characteristics [2]
	6. Typical Performance Characteristics [3]
	7. Control Mode
	8. Application Information
	8.1 Default Start-up
	8.2 Power Supplies
	8.3 Control Pin Interface
	9. Evaluation Kit
	9.1 Evaluation Kit Picture
	9.2 Evaluation Kit / Applications Circuit
	9.3 Evaluation Kit (EVKit) Operation
	10. Package Outline Drawings
	11. Marking Diagram
	12. Ordering Information
	13. Revision History
	F2950-Datasheet-20220309.pdf
	1. Pin Information
	1.1 Pin Assignments
	1.2 Pin Descriptions